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2020-2021 COST OF ATTENDANCE 
 

AT HOME Fall  Spring 9-month 

½-time – full-time 
Tuition/Fees 
Books/Supplies 
Food/Housing 
Transportation 
Personal Misc 

TOTAL 

 
$672 
$540 

$4,390 
$469 

$1,612 
$7,683 

 
$672 
$540 

$4,390 
$469 

$1,612 
$7,683 

 
$1,344 
$1,080 
$8,780 

$938 
$3,224 

$15,366 

 

AWAY Fall Spring 9-month 

½-time – full-time 
Tuition/Fees 
Books/Supplies 
Food/Housing 
Transportation 
Personal Misc. 

TOTAL 

 
$672 
$540 

$8,290 
$429 

$1,892 
$11,823 

 
$672 
$540 

$8,290 
$429 

$1,892 
$11,823 

 
        $1,344 
        $1,080 

$16,580 
$858 
$3,784 

$23,646 

Mandatory Tuition/Fees:  Enrollment fee = $46/unit Spring; Health & Accident fee=  $21/semester; Student 
Rep fee = $2/semester; Student Center fee = $10 max./fiscal year. Enrollment is calculated as 14 
units/semester (based on average Fall’20 and Spring’21 school attendance figures). Non-Resident fees = $290/unit 
 

The Book Allowance, Food/Housing, Transportation, and Personal Misc. figures are from CSUSM area survey 
results. 
Additional costs will be considered on a case-by-case basis – the costs must be educationally related to the 
student’s program of study, including the student’s portion of Child Care paid to a licensed care provider 
during the student’s school hours. 

 

<½-time Pell 
Tuition/Fees 
Books/Supplies 
Food/Housing 
Transportation 
Personal Misc. 

TOTAL 

   At Home 
$1,344 
$1,080 

----- 
$938 

----- 
$3,362 

 
 
 
 

       Away 
$1,344 
$1,080 

----- 
$858 

----- 
$3,282 
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2020-2021 NON-RESIDENT COST OF ATTENDANCE 
 

AT HOME Fall Spring 9-month 

½-time – full-time 
Tuition/Fees 
Books/Supplies 
Food/Housing 
Transportation 
Personal Misc 

TOTAL 

 
$4,732 

$540 
$4,390 

$469 
$1,612 

$11,743 

 
$4,732 

$540 
$4,390 

$469 
$1,612 

$11,743 

 
$9,464 
$1,080 
$8,780 

$938 
$3,224 

$23,486 

 

AWAY  Fall Spring 9-month 

½-time – full-time 
Tuition/Fees 
Books/Supplies 
Food/Housing 
Transportation 
Personal Misc. 

TOTAL 

 
$4,732 

$540 
$8,290 

$429 
$1,892 

$15,883 

 
$4,732 

$540 
$8,290 

$429 
$1,892 

$15,883 

 
$9,464 
$1,080 

$16,580 
$858 

$3,784 
$31,766 

Mandatory Tuition/Fees:  Enrollment fee = $46/unit Spring; Health &  Accident  fee=  $21/semester; 
Student Rep fee = $2/semester; Student Center fee = $10 max./fiscal year. Enrollment is calculated as 14 
units/semester (based on average Fall’20 and Spring’21 school attendance figures). Non-Resident fees = $290/unit 

The Book Allowance, Food/Housing, Transportation, and Personal Misc. figures are from CSUSM area survey 
results. 
Additional costs will be considered on a case-by-case basis – the costs must be educationally related to the 
student’s program of study, including the student’s portion of Child Care paid to a licensed care provider 
during the student’s school hours. 

 

<½-time Pell 
Tuition/Fees 
Books/Supplies 
Food/Housing 
Transportation 
Personal Misc. 

TOTAL 

   At Home 
$9,464 
$1,080 

----- 
$938 

----- 
$11,482 

       Away 
$9,464 
$1,080 

----- 
$858 

----- 
$11,402 
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