2020-2021 COST OF ATTENDANCE

AT HOME	Fall	Spring	9-month
½-time – full-time			
Tuition/Fees	\$672	\$672	\$1,344
Books/Supplies	\$540	\$540	\$1,080
Food/Housing	\$4,390	\$4,390	\$8,780
Transportation	\$469	\$469	\$938
Personal Misc	\$1,612	\$1,612	\$3,224
TOTAL	\$7,683	\$7,683	\$15,366

AWAY	Fall	Spring	9-month
1/2-time – full-time			
Tuition/Fees	\$672	\$672	\$1,344
Books/Supplies	\$540	\$540	\$1,080
Food/Housing	\$8,290	\$8,290	\$16,580
Transportation	\$429	\$429	\$858
Personal Misc.	\$1,892	\$1,892	\$3,784
TOTAL	\$11,823	\$11,823	\$23,646

Mandatory Tuition/Fees: Enrollment fee = \$46/unit Spring; Health & Accident fee= \$21/semester; Student Rep fee = \$2/semester; Student Center fee = \$10 max./fiscal year. *Enrollment is calculated as 14 units/semester (based on average Fall'20 and Spring'21 school attendance figures).* Non-Resident fees = \$290/unit

The Book Allowance, Food/Housing, Transportation, and Personal Misc. figures are from CSUSM area survey results.

Additional costs will be considered on a case-by-case basis – the costs must be educationally related to the student's program of study, including the student's portion of Child Care paid to a licensed care provider during the student's school hours.

<½-time Pell	At Home	Away
Tuition/Fees Books/Supplies	\$1,344 \$1,080	\$1,344 \$1,080
Food/Housing Transportation Personal Misc.	\$938 	\$858
TOTAL	\$3,362	\$3,282

2020-2021 NON-RESIDENT COST OF ATTENDANCE

AT HOME	Fall	Spring	9-month
½-time – full-time			
Tuition/Fees	\$4,732	\$4,732	\$9,464
Books/Supplies	\$540	\$540	\$1,080
Food/Housing	\$4,390	\$4,390	\$8,780
Transportation	\$469	\$469	\$938
Personal Misc	\$1,612	\$1,612	\$3,224
TOTAL	\$11,743	\$11,743	\$23,486

AWAY	Fall	Spring	9-month
1/2-time – full-time			
Tuition/Fees	\$4,732	\$4,732	\$9,464
Books/Supplies	\$540	\$540	\$1,080
Food/Housing	\$8,290	\$8,290	\$16,580
Transportation	\$429	\$429	\$858
Personal Misc.	\$1,892	\$1,892	\$3,784
TOTAL	\$15,883	\$15,883	\$31,766

Mandatory Tuition/Fees: Enrollment fee = \$46/unit Spring; Health & Accident fee= \$21/semester; Student Rep fee = \$2/semester; Student Center fee = \$10 max./fiscal year. Enrollment is calculated as 14 units/semester (based on average Fall'20 and Spring'21 school attendance figures). Non-Resident fees = \$290/unit

The Book Allowance, Food/Housing, Transportation, and Personal Misc. figures are from CSUSM area survey results.

Additional costs will be considered on a case-by-case basis – the costs must be educationally related to the student's program of study, including the student's portion of Child Care paid to a licensed care provider during the student's school hours.

<½-time Pell	At Home	Away
Tuition/Fees	\$9,464	\$9,464
Books/Supplies	\$1,080	\$1,080
Food/Housing		
Transportation	\$938	\$858
Personal Misc.		
TOTAL	\$11,482	\$11,402